(Rev. 6-93)	11-30-1999	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101207001	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John R. Frey	Name: <u>Interna</u>	tional Aluminum Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		29/11
	Street Address:	767 Monterey Pass Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of I	i i	ark State: CA ZIP: 91754
Execution Date: Nov. 15, 1999	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? □ Yes₄ 2 No
If this document is being filed together with a new ap A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/114235	B. Patent No.(s)	the application is: Nov.15, 1999
Additional no	Tes & No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved:
Name: Mr. William W. Haefliger Internal Address: Suite 512	7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 S. Lake Ave.	8. Deposit account	number:
City: Pasadena State: CA ZIP: 911	01 (Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
11/29/1999 TTON11 00000135 29114225 DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 NP		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document. 	g information is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature Nov.17, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

William W. Haefliger

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, JOHN R. FREY, of Riverside, in the County of Riverside, State of California, have invented a new and useful design in DOOR LATCH WITH LEVER CONTROL, for which I have executed an application for United States Design Letters Patent on the 15th day of November, 1999;

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL ALUMINUM CORPORATION, a
California corporation having its place of business at 767
Monterey Pass Road, Monterey Park, California 91754, is
desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in
and to said invention, application and Design Letters Patent
to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the
world, and likewise in and to any and all improvements that
I may make upon said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, JOHN R. FREY, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INTERNATIONAL ALUMINUM CORPORATION, all of my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Design Letters Patent

Ì

PATENT REEL: 010398 FRAME: 0294 to issue thereon, in the United States and throughout the world; and likewise in and to any and all improvements that I may make thereon; directing and authorizing the Commissioner of Patents to issue the United States Design Letters Patent thereon in conformance with this Agreement; and I hereby further agree to execute all further documents that may be necessary or desirable to secure unto INTERNATIONAL ALUMINUM CORPORATION, any and all of the rights, titles and interest herein transferred or agreed to be transferred.

Executed at Monterey Park, California, this 15th day of November, 1999.

John R. Frey

In the presence of:

Dkt.12,066

RECORDED: 11/22/1999